Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Leave blank for connectors supplied in sub-assembly form. Add applicable orientation letter
(see page 14) if connectors are to be supplied factory assembled.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
RAIL /// CIRP: MODULAR BAYONET LOCK CONNECTOR
BASIC ASSEMBLY
Rear Panel Mounted Connector
Basic Assembly
Fixed Shell Assembly
Pin Face Seal
Free Shell Assembly
Removable Plastic Insulator
Removable Plastic Insulator
Insulator Retaining Ring
Insulator Retaining Ring
Accessory
(LBN shown)
Individual Wire Seal Grommet
Individual Wire Seal Grommet
Contact with Metal Retention Clip
Accessory
(SCHSA shown)
Crimp Contact with Metal Retention Clip
Plug Connector
Basic Assembly
PAGE 9
SHELL ASSEMBLIES
Front or Rear Mounting Fixed Receptacle
Free Plug Assembly with EMI/RFI Grounding
Shell Size Part Number
18 CIRPSE18FS
20 CIRPSE20FS
22 CIRPSE22FS
24 CIRPSE24FS
28 CIRPSE28FS
32 CIRPSE32FS
36 CIRPSE36FS
40 CIRPSE40FS
Shell Size Part Number
Rear Mount
Part Number
Front Mount
18 CIRP18XR CIRP18XF
20 CIRP20XR CIRP20XF
22 CIRP22XR CIRP22XF
24 CIRP24XR CIRP24XF
28 CIRP28XR CIRP28XF
32 CIRP32XR CIRP32XF
36 CIRP36XR CIRP36XF
40 CIRP40XR CIRP40XF
Note: Both the fixed and free shell assembly is supplied with an insulator retaining circlip.
RAIL /// CIRP: MODULAR BAYONET LOCK CONNECTOR
INSULATORS
Shell Size Contact Arrangement Part Number
18 18-19 CIRP18-19PFS
20 20-15 CIRP20-15PFS
22 22-14 CIRP22-14PFS
24 24-10 CIRP24-10PFS
28 28-21 CIRP28-21PFS
32 32-A13 CIRP32-A13PFS
36 36-A22 CIRP36-A22PFS
40 40-A35 CIRP40-A35PFS
40 40-A60 CIRP40-A60PFS
Shell Size Contact Arrangement Part Number
18 18-19 CIRP18-19S
20 20-15 CIRP20-15S
22 22-14 CIRP22-14S
24 24-10 CIRP24-10S
28 28-21 CIRP28-21S
32 32-A13 CIRP32-A13S
36 36-A22 CIRP36-A22S
40 40-A35 CIRP40-A35S
40 40-A60 CIRP40-A60S
Shell Size Part Number
18 CIRP18IC
20 CIRP20IC
22 CIRP22IC
24 CIRP24IC
28 CIRP28IC
32 CIRP32IC
36 CIRP36IC
40 CIRP40IC
Pin Insulator with Face Seal
Delete ‘FS’ if seal is not required
Socket Insulator
Insulator Retaining Ring
PAGE 11
INDIVIDUAL WIRE SEAL GROMMET
Individual Wire Seal Grommets – Size 16 Contacts
Individual Wire Seal Grommets – Size 12 Contacts
Individual Wire Seal Grommets – Size 8 Contacts
Grommet Type Contact
Arrangement
Wire Insulation Min
O/D mm
Wire Insulation Max
O/D mm
Part Number
Pin, Small Bore
18-19
0.8 2.30
CIRP18-19GPS
22-14 CIRP22-14GPS
28-21 CIRP28-21GPS
40-A60 CIRP40-A60GPS
Socket, Small Bore
18-19
0.8 2.30
CIRP18-19GSS
22-14 CIRP22-14GSS
28-21 CIRP28-21GSS
40-A60 CIRP40-A60GSS
Pin, Large Bore
18-19
1.5 3.30
CIRP18-19GPL
22-14 CIRP22-14GPL
29-21 CIRP28-21GPL
40-A60 CIRP40-A60GPL
Socket, Large Bore
18-19
1.5 3.30
CIRP18-19GSL
22-14 CIRP22-14GSL
28-21 CIRP28-21GSL
40-A60 CIRP40-A60GSL
Grommet Type Contact
Arrangement
Wire Insulation Min

N Holes 3 & 51
W, X, Y & Z Holes 26 & 59
How to Order:
CIRP ** FAP
** Contact
Note: Consult TE for all other positions.
RAIL /// CIRP: MODULAR BAYONET LOCK CONNECTOR
REAR PANEL MOUNTED RECEPTACLE
CIRP03T
Note: Maximum panel thickness when using cap head screws.
When using countersunk screws, maximum panel thickness = 7.5mm.
See page 35 for panel mounting details
C
C
4 Through Holes
ø D1
Om
P
Max Panel
Thickness
B E
H
Thread
Fø
Gø
Shell
Size
ØF
Thread
Class 2A
B
Max
C
Max
Ød1
+0,2-0
Threaded
Holes
(MOD CODE M6)
E
Max
ØG H P
see
note
Om Min
Overlap
Mated
18
1" x 20
UNEF
23.45
35.30
3.20 M3
4.20
18.30
46.25 3.30
15.85
20
1 1/8" x 18
UNEF
38.30 20.50
22
1 1/4" x 18
UNEF
41.30 24.60
15.75
24
1 3/8" x 18
UNEF
44.80
3.70
M4 27.00
28